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Greetings in the name of our Lord Jesus Christ,

Thank-You for committing to join with us to pray for the well-being of
every village in Tamil Nadu and Pondicherry.

Jesus modeled his love for every village when he was going from one city
and village to another with his disciples. Next, Jesus would mentor his
disciples to do the same by sending them out to all the villages. Later, he
would monitor the work of the disciples and the 70 as they were sent out
two-by-two to all the villages. (Luke 8-10)

But, how can we pray for the 16,402 villages in our state?

In the time of Nehemiah, his brother brought him news that the walls of
Jerusalem were torn down. The wall represented protection, safety,
blessing, and a future. Nehemiah prayed, fasted, and repented for the sins
of the people. God answered Nehemiah'’s prayers. The huge task to re-build
the walls became possible through God’s blessings, each person building in
front of their own houses, and the builders continuing even in the face of
great persecution. For us, each village is like a brick in the wall. Let us pray
for every village so that there are no holes in the wall. Each person praying
for the villages in their respective areas would ensure a systematic approach
so that all the villages of the state would be covered in prayer.

Some have asked, “How do you eat an Elephant?” (How do you work on a

giant project?) Others have answered, “One bite at a time.” (One step at a
time - in small pieces). | say, “Invite a village and throw a party.” Any large
project needs many people helping. Please do not only pray but also solicit
many others to do the same.

Would you,

...Model for others by praying for all the villages in your area?
...Mentor a small group by training them to do the same?

...Monitor individuals of your group to go start other prayer groups?

Can every village in Tamil Nadu and Pondicherry be covered in prayer?
Your actions will be the true answer to this question.

On the back inside cover are ideas of how you can use this prayer guide.

Guide For Praver

Use this list of prayer points to guide you as you pray for God to work
among the people in every village in your taluk, There are several ways for
you to use this guide. You can pray for one column, village by village, each
day of the week for all seven points. (Example, on Sunday, you would pray
from top to bottom of the page for the first column. On Monday, you would
pray for the second column. In four days you would finish praying for all the
villages on the first page. Then on Thursday you would turn the page and
start on the first column ...continuing all the columns and then returning to
the beginning of the village list and starting again. Or you pray for one
prayer point subject each of the seven days of the week (Example, on
Sunday, praying for revival in the churches in your taluk. Then Monday,
praying for up champions for the gospel in each village.) Or you can simply
pray for one village per day until you work through all the villages and all
the prayer points. In the Bible, Joshua and the people were encouraged to
circle Jericho seven times before they started seeing the results of their
efforts. Continue to pray until the Lord has responded in each of the prayer
points for all the villages in your taluk.

Seven Prayer Points:

1) Pray for revival in the church

2) Pray for the Lord to raise up champions for the villages, taluks, and
districts of Tamil Nadu and Pondicherry.

3) Pray for good cooperation and relations among organizations who
work in the village, taluks, and districts.

4) Pray for the raising of local leaders in the church to preach and
teach good doctrine.

5) Pray for children and youth ministries.

6) Pray for the families in each village to increase in spiritual, economic
and social development.

7) Pray for good political leaders.

“If my people, which are called by my name, shall humble themselves, and
pray, and seek my face, and turn from their wicked ways; then will | hear
from heaven, and will forgive their sin, and will heal their land.”

2 Chronicles 7:14



Thanjavur g’;@&l’l’%lj

V_CD
01201100
01197400
01197500
01197800
01197800
01196400
01193700
01193900
01194000
01200200
01200200
01193000
01196500
01196500
01193100
01194200
01199300
01193400
01283500
01199700

01200100
01195900
01195900
01193500

Thanjavur

Name
Achampatti
Alakudi Addl.
Alakudi Chief
Avarampatti
Avarampatti
Avusahibthottam
Budalur
Chitrakudi Addl.
Chitrakudi Chief
Inathukanpatti
Inathukanpatti
Indalur
Kadakadappai
Kadakadappai
Kadambangudi
Kalvirayampettai
Kandithampattu
Kangeyampatti
Kayampatti
Kattur
Kollangarai
Vallundanpattu
Kondavattanthidal
Kondavattanthidal

Kotrapatti

SEHFTaL ]

Quwy
SIFFIDLIL 1q
SLGlq
SIPG1g
Si6UJLOUL lg.
SleUrLOLIL g
SleFMILIQSTL_L LD
Lo
SHMGS g
SOMElG FL
@605 BH60TLIL Lq.
@605 BH60TLILLq.
QoL oy
&L &L LlenL
SLGL LienL
&L LDUMIG g
&6LANTWILDCILIL ML
&6001lq.& LOLIL_ (B
SHEOTGCSHUILDLIL 1q.
SWILbUL 1g.
LB
Q&ITELELEITHEMI]
Q6L 6TUTL_6oTLIL_ (B
Q&ML UL L [H&HIL 6L
Q&METuTL 6L L_[H&HIL 6V
Q&MMHMLIL g



01193800
01196200
01199500
01200000
01196300
01196300
01201400
01201300
01198900
01199800
01198500
01195400
01193300
01198800
01201500
01195600
01196600
01196900
01198000
01195700
01197900
01197900
42122000
42122000
42122000

Thanjavur g’;@&l’l’%lj

Kovilpathu

Kudalur

Kulichapattu
Kullangarai
Kurungalur
Kurungalur
Kurungulam Keelpathi
Kurungulam Melpathi
Kuruvadipatti
Madigai
Manaiyeripatti
Manangorai

Maraneri
Marudakkudi
Marungulam

Mathur
Melachittakadu

Melavelithottam

Muthuveerakandiampatti

Nallicheri
Nandavanapatti
Nandavanapatti
Nanjikottai (Part)
Nanjikottai (Part)
Nanjikottai

QameNevLg)

gLy

GangsuL_

& 61660160 )

G B RISENT
GICLEE L)
GHRIGEILD SLpurd

G (HRIG6LD GLoeLUITE
GmeugLILIg

LDIq &)

LOE6TTETIILIL_LG.
LOGTRIGSTENIT

LGB

LDGL- SS9

LD (15 H(&6VLD

oGy

CueLALL5®
CeuGeaueaMQGTLL LD
W giaityeoniq WImbLL Lg
HeLENGEI

IhIh & 6x6TTLILIL Ig.

I5[H & 6L6BTLILIL Lg.
HETRQSTLL @) (LIFIG)
HETHCSML6mL (LMIG)
HETRQ ST 6L

Thanjavur g’;@&l’l’%lj



Thanjavur g’;@&l’l’%lj Thanjavur g’;@&l’l’%lj

TGS ITL_ 60
Nanjikottai b @ . L.
01200300  Vallundanpattu eUeLQY]6vOTL_63TLIL (B
01195200 Narasanayagipuram DU&“T”-'@LIULD

42121000  Neelagiri Beo&ifl
01200800  Palaiyapatti Therkkusethi LIEDLOWILILlq Q& T&HG6F &)
01200900  Palaiyapatti Vadakkusethi LISDLOWILIL I 6L &GC& &)

01195100  Palliagraharam LIeLEOWITSITQM LD
01194900  Palliyeri LeiteMeTif]

01194300  Perumbur lind Sethi QUEBLGUTT 2 &g
01194400  Perumbur Ist Sethi QUG 1 C&&)
01194500 Pillaiyarnatham LT16L6MELLLITETT S LD
01199000 Pillaiyarpatti MemememUMTyLIL Ig.
01196700  Pinnai Nallur 7163763637 56V GVITIT
01196700  Pinnai Nallur 71657606 56V GVITIY
01201000  Pudukudi (S) LSISG g

01198400  Pudukudi North USISGlg. UL 55
01198700  Pudupatti LGILUL Ig

01199100  Pudupattinam L(RULLg.60TLD
01199900  Pudur LGy

01196800  Pulianthoppu HeMwihGamiy
01197100  Ramanathapuram Addl.  JTLDBTSLITLD
01197000  Ramanathapuram Chief ~ DTLOBISLILD &LI
01196000  Ramapuram JrLOYJLD

01198300 Rayamundanpatti IJITLLI(LD 630TL_60TLIL_ L.
01194100  Rayanthur IS

01194800 Sakkarasamandam &éSGSI]&LDGIfNI_Lb



01198600
01197600
01200700
01201200
01193200
01194600
01199400
01198200
01195500
01195500
42120000
01200400
01200600
01195300
01196100
01193600
01195800
01199600
42123000
01200500
01197300
01197200
01197700
01195000
01198100
01194700

Thanjavur g’;@&l’l’%lj

Sanoorapatti
Sellappanpettai
Sengipatti
Sennampatti
Sholagampatti
Siralur
Soorakkottai
Surakudipatti
Thandangorai
Thandangorai
Thanjavur

Thirukanurpatti

Thirumalai Samudram

Thiruvedhikudi
Thittai
Thondarayampadi
Thottakadu
Valamirankottai
Vallam

Vallam Pudursethi
Vannarapettai Addl.
Vannarapettai Chief
Veeranarasanpettai
Velur
Vendayampatti

Vennalodai

&MU Lg
Q&eTemLIL6TCILIL 63
QEmISlluL g
QlF6tT6uTLDLIL Lg.
GemeLsLhLIL g
lyeony

& I5CHML 6oL
IS LL I
&600IL_RIGHT6mI]
HTLRICSHTenI)
SEHFTRL]
SHEDITLL g
S(BLOMEV FULPSHILD
HGCugGl
HLenL

Q& M6voTL_[JULILDLILG.
QaM_L &0
GUENLONT6OTCI ST 67
6606VLD

eu6LEVLD L|(HTCI&FS)
6U6BTEOTIGILIL_60IL
6L60T6OTTCILIL_60)L_
a6 FsTOUL ML
Geugory
Geu6TaTL_ WD LIL 1.
GeustteaTGevmemnL

01199200

Vilar

Thanjavur g’;@&l’l’%lj
exern(y



